TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dexter & Chaney, Inc.		01/10/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052-6399	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78887055	FOREFRONT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: conniec@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: William O. Ferron, Jr.
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	663005.80560
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William O. Ferron, Jr.
Signature:	/William O. Ferron, Jr./
Date:	12/05/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0537

900093491

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0538

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Dexter & Chaney, Inc., a Washington corporation ("DCI"), having its principal offices at 9700 Lake City Way NE, Seattle, WA 98115, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the following trademark:

FOREFRONT

WHEREAS, DCI is the owner of the following U.S. trademark application:

Trademark	• '.	Application No.	Filmg Date
FOREFRONT		78/887,055	May 18, 2006

WHEREAS, DCI is the owner of the following Washington State trademark registration:

<u>Trademark</u>		Registration No.	•	Registration Date
	•		•	•
FOREFRONT		51079		May 18, 2006

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation ("Microsoft"), a Washington corporation, having its principal offices at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052-6399, is desirous of acquiring the aforementioned trademark, along with the above-identified trademark application and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DCI hereby assigns and transfers to Microsoft any and all of DCI's right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the FOREFRONT trademark, including all variations of such mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, associated therewith or related thereto and all pending applications to register and registrations for, in the United States, the State of Washington, or any other U.S. or foreign jurisdiction of any such trademarks.

Signed at $\frac{\sqrt{74}}{\sqrt{6}}$ What this $\frac{\sqrt{5}}{\sqrt{6}}$ day of January, 2007.

REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0539

•	
•	By (print): John Chaney Title (print): President
•	Title (print): Presing
11/1	
STATE OF VVA)	
STATE OF WA) ss. COUNTY OF $King$)	
COUNTY OF KING)	
·	YOUN CHANEY
I certify that I know or have s	atisfactory evidence that / is the person who appeared
	lged that s/he signed this instrument, on oath stated that s/h
before the and said person acknowled	nent and acknowledged it as the
was authorized to execute the msu un	dent and acknowledged it as the 3222 701 Dexies & Chancy
_	of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
	·
Dated: January 10	, 2007
	$\beta \cdot \epsilon \beta$
	PRINT NAME ROBIN E. CONNER
EOP SEE CA	[PRINT NAME] KOBIN E. CONNER
Sold in the second second	
B JOHOTA SIZU	NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of WA
2000年 1000年	residing at Bothell
Maio cour " "	-
W 0 3 05 40 1 2 1	My appointment expires: 10-05-10
	My appointment expires:

Dexter & Chaney, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 12/05/2007